

Ä  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4734/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in AS No. 844/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. Sreekumar, Adv.  
Mr. Paul Kuriakose, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Stay refused.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master