

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2036 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

VARKEY JOHN,KARIATH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent No.4 has expired.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 8.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj