

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2036 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned  
counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an  
application for deletion of the respondent No.4 from the array  
of parties and the same shall be listed for orders before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd