

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2036 OF 2010

VARKEY JOHN,KARIATH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST.THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, one week time is granted to file the statement of case. In the event of default, the appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neelam Gulati)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master