

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2036/2010

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mohanan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER