

**Listed on :**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2036 OF 2010**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5**

(Application for permission to file additional documents with exemption from filing official translation)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for permission to file additional documents with Affidavit)

**Varkey John, Kariath & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**St. Thomas Orthodox Syrian Church & Ors.**

**....Respondents**

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List after two weeks.**

**Additional documents, if any, may be filed in  
the meantime.”**

It is submitted that Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate for appellant has on 16.4.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 (Copy of the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate for Respondent has on 24.4.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 6 (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

As per directions Original Record has been returned to concerned High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR