

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2036/2010

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Maman Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Paul Kuriakose, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Saji Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.  
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter along with Civil Appeal No.3674 of  
2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2015.10.15  
16:22:55 IST  
Reason: