

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2036 OF 2010

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the judgment passed in K.S. Varghese vs. St. Peter's & Paul's Syrian Orth. (C.A. No. 3674 of 2015) on 03.07.2017 by this Court, which is in representative suit it is applicable to the parties in present case. The instant appeal stands disposed of in terms of the above mentioned judgment.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 05, 2017

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2036/2010

VARKEY JOHN, KARIATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. THOMAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN CHURCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RE HEARING)

WITH

C.A. No. 8478/2012 (XI -A)

Date : 05-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)	Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Paul Kuriakose, Adv. Mr. Rohit Mammen Alex, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
	Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
	Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2036/2010

In view of the judgment passed in K.S. Varghese vs. St. Peter's & Paul's Syrian Orth.
(C.A. No. 3674 of 2015) on 03.07.2017 by this

Court, which is in representative suit it is applicable to the parties in present case. The instant appeal stands disposed of in terms of the above mentioned judgment.

C.A. No. 8478/2012

De tag and list on 11th July, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER